interest, substantially has the power to direct or cause the direction of the management and set the policies of such Party, company or 
entity. Any direct or indirect subsidiary of an Affiliate shall be deemed to be an Affiliate for the purpose of this definition. 

“Claim Year” means a period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days commencing on the date of an incident or the first day of a series 
of incidents for which Epsilon is liable to Customer. 

"Confidential Information” means in relation to the Services, any information, including without limitation, information of commercial,